	02-22-2	002		
Form PTO-1594			U.S. DEPARTMEN	NT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)			U.S. Patent ar	nd Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  To The Honorable Commissioner c	1019899	40 Coru trie attached	original documents or	copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):     Donaldson Company, Inc.	5.2.03	1	dress of receiving	
	Name: Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing			
☐ Individuals(s) ☐	Association	Company		
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Internal		
☐ Corporation-State Delaware		Address:	214.0	
☐ Other		l .	: 3M Center, 2501 H	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	City: St. Paul	State: MN	Zîp: 55144
3. Nature of Conveyance:	20/104: 100110	☐ Individual(s) □ Association	Sinzenship	
	_	☐ General Parti	nership	
Assignment [	☐ Limited Partnership			
Security Agreement	○ Corporation-State Delaware			
☐ Other:		☐ Other		
1			omiciled in the United Stat gnation is attached:  ☐ Y	
Execution Date: December 20, 2	001		be a separate document to f receiving party(ies) attact	
Application number(s) or registra	tion number(s):		The state of the s	S no o o o o o o o
A. Trademark Application No.(s		B. Trademark	Registration No (	ZIBI W IBI
7. Trademark Application 110.(c	'/		1141	1
		1,688,937	7 IIII FE	B - 5 2002
Ada	litional number(s) attach	ed? ☐ Yes ☒	No	
Name and address of party to will				
concerning document should be ma		6. Total numbe	er of applications.	and
		registrations	involved:	<u>1</u>
Name: James F. Voegeli		7 Total fac (27	7 CED 2 44	\$40.00
Internal Address: 3M Center, OIPC, Bldg. 220-11W-01		7. Total fee (37	OFR 3.41	Ψ <u>40.00</u>
		☐ Enclosed		
1		N Authoriza	ed to be charged to d	denosit account
Street Address: 2501 Hudson Road	│	d to be charged to d	ieposit account	
		8. Deposit Acc	ount Number:	
		13-3	723	
City: St. Paul State: MN	Zip: 55144	(Attach duplicate copy	y of this page if paying	by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing in	formation is true an	d correct and any	attached copy is
a true copy of the original document.				
James F. Voegeli  Name of Person Signing  Signature  James F. Voegeli  Signature				
Name of Person Signing	Signat	ure /	ì	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments,
Washington, DC 20231

q-\3mipco forms and samples\trademark recordation form cover sheet doc 02/22/2002 QARRED1 00000010 133723 1688937 01 FC:481 40.00 CH

## **ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION**

WHEREAS Donaldson Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has adopted, used and is using the mark ETO-ABATOR which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,688,937, dated May 26, 1992; and

WHEREAS Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company, a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Donaldson Company, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

DONALDSON CO	MPANY, INC. $\sim$
By Norman (	Linnell
	• 0
Title Vice Pres.	dent
Date $12/20$	/2001

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss. COUNTY OF HENRIEPIN)

On this <u>20</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 200/, before me appeared NUMBAN & LINNELL, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with the authority to do so).

Laqueline M Moran Notary Public



REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0322

Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company

PO Box 33427 St. Paul, MN 55133-3427 USA 651 733 1500 Telephone 651 736 7586 Facsimile

January 3, 2002



**Box ASSIGNMENT** 

Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Curent Owner: Donaldson Company, Inc.

U.S. Trademark Registration

No.: 1,688,937

Mark: ETO-ABATOR

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Director – U.S. Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on January 3, 2002

Caroline E. Wolf

(Printed or typed name of the person mailing the paper or fee)

Signature of the person mailing the paper or fee)

(Date of Signature)

Dear Director and Assignment Branch:

amen F. Voeyl

Enclosed for filing are the following documents regarding the above-captioned trademark registrations:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet authorizing payment from deposit account;
- 2. Executed assignment document from Donaldson Company, Inc. to Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company.

A return-receipt postcard indicates the elements of this mailing. Please date stamp this card and return it to us for our records.

Sincerely,

James F. Voegeli

RECORDED: 02/05/2002

Enclosures

TRADEMARK REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0323